



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova – Republic Of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës -Tužilački Savet Kosova - Kosovo Prosecutorial Council Sekretariati / Sekretarijat / Secretariat

KPC/No.17/2021 Date: 20 January 2021

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council pursuant to Article 7 of the Law No.06/L-056 on Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, issued the following:

DECISION

I. The 30 day deadline to handle the report of the Investigative Panel in the investigative case registered with the number AD/KPK/05/2020/PTh-Pr AD.nr.13/2020, is suspended.

II. The decision enters into force on the day of its signature.

Jetish Maloku Kosovo Prosecutorial Council Chairman

To be sent to:

• KPC Archive